503874280 06/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3920929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIANE BREIDENBACH	06/11/2016
LAURENCE MILLE	06/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAGRANCE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	150 MOTOR PKWY., STE. 401	
City:	HAUPPAUGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6607323
Patent Number:	7377707
Patent Number:	D558926
Patent Number:	6981811
Patent Number:	D558927
Patent Number:	D624239
Patent Number:	D508297
Patent Number:	6488427
Patent Number:	7210870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6312497500

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. O'ROURKE

Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS A. O'ROURKE

PATENT REEL: 038929 FRAME: 0579

SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016
Total Attachments: 12	
source=FragAssigns#page1.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page2.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page3.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page4.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page5.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page6.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page7.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page8.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page9.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page10.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page11.tif	
source=FragAssigns#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038929 FRAME: 0580

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Fragrance Systems International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an office at Fragrance

Systems International, Inc., 150 Motor Pkwy., Suite 401, Hauppauge, NY 11788, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention or inventions identified in the attached Schedule A,

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Fragrance Systems International, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Fragrance Systems International, Inc., its successors and assigns.

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrator and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Fragrance Systems

International, Inc., or its representatives known to me, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Fragrance Systems International, Inc., make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Fragrance Systems International, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said

Į

inventions in the United States and in any a	and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force
and effect the sale, assignment and transfer	hereby made or agreed to be made.
Dated: 6/11/14	
	Diane Breidenbach
	Address: 54 KING ARTHURS COUPT N.
	JANOT JONES, NY 11780

On this // day of // 2016, before me personally appeared Diane Breidenbach to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as their own free act and deed.

DANIEL G. BRAET
Notary Public-State of New York
No. 016R6115214
Ouelitled in Sulfolk County
Commission Expires September 07, 2016

and enect the sale, assignment and transfer neren	ry made of agreed to be made.
Dated: 6/11/16	La Bece
and the second s	Laurence Mille
	Address: 54 Kmg Arthurs compay N
	Address: 54 King ARTHURS COURT N SAINT JANES, NY 11780
Laurence Mille to me known to be the person des assignment and who acknowledged to me that he free act and deed.	

EXHIBIT A

- Lip Product Applicator, U.S. Patent No. 6,607,323, issued August 19, 2003;
- Lip Product Applicator, U.S. Patent No. 7,377,707, issued May 27, 2008;
- Lip Product Applicator, U.S. Patent No. 6,607,323, issued August 19, 2003;
- Lip Product Applicator, U.S. Design Patent No. D558,926, issued January 1, 2008;
- Lip Product Applicator, U.S. Patent No. 6,981,811, issued January 3, 2006;
- Clear Lip Applicator, U.S. Design Patent No. D558,927, issued January 1, 2008;
- Cosmetic Applicator, U.S. Design Patent No. D624,239, issued September 10, 2010;
- Cosmetic Applicator, U.S. Design Patent No. D508,297, issued August 9, 2005;
- Cosmetic Applicator, U.S. Patent No. 6,488,427, issued December 3, 2002;
- Cosmetic Applicator, U.S. Patent No. 7,210,870, issued May 1, 2007.

CHINA/HONG KONG

- Lip Product Applicator, Chinese Design Patent Application No. 200530139514.7, filed
 July 7, 2005;
- Lip Product Applicator, Chinese Design Patent Application No. 200530139515.1, filed
 July 7, 2005;
- Lip Product Applicator, Chinese Design Patent Application No. 200430059223.2, filed
 November 5, 2004;
- Lip Product Applicator, Chinese Patent Application No. 02816273.0, now Patent No. ZL02816273.0;
- Lip Product Applicator, Hong Kong Application No. 05103744.8, now Patent No. HK1070796.

JAPAN

- Lip Product Applicator, Japanese Design Registration No. 1267976, registered on February 24, 2006;
- Lip Product Applicator, Japanese Design Application No. 2005-37898, filed on November 17, 2004, now Registration No. 1278478;
 - Cosmetic Applicator, Japanese Design Patent Registration No. 1267606, registered
 February 24, 2006.

SINGAPORE

- Lip Product Applicator, Singapore Application No. 200400983-3;
- Lip Product Applicator, Singapore Application No. D2004/2025/J, filed November 18,
 2004.

<u>CANADA</u>

Lip Product Applicator, Canada – Patent Application No. 2,457,587, filed on August
 17, 2002.

MEXICO

Lip Product Applicator, Mexican Design Registration No. 19950, filed on November
 14, 2004.

BRAZIL

Lip Product Applicator, Brazilian Design Patent No. DI6404001-I, filed November 11,
 2004.

POLAND

Lip Product Applicator, Polish Design Patent Application No. Wo-6707, filed
 November 17, 2004.

EUROPE

• Cosmetic Applicator, European Community Design Application Nos.

000256334-0001

000256334-0002

000256334-0003

000256334-0004

000256334-0005

000256334-0006

Published March 22, 2005.

12

PATENT REEL: 038929 FRAME: 0592